RUSTGO PARTS

Diagrams & Layouts

Unique Contractor Products, LLC
423 Valley Lake Drive
Birmingham, AL 35206
Toll Free: (800) 448-4077
Phone: (205) 238-8615
www.rustgo.com
William King- “RUSTGO Product Specialist
wking@rustgo.com



BRAND

WORK PLATFORMS
RUSTGO CO.
SPENCER, NE
DISTRIBUTED BY

Nelson ﬂ(iug, Una.
5014 FIRST AVE. NO.

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35212

Ph. (205) 551-6875
® o Toll Free BO0-448-4077

; LOOK UP

ELECTROCUTION HAZARD

#7949-170

Chin - 2 :’;‘. "‘ S >L L
S LS L e S B i O e e e e R T R T i ST
OVERLOADING MAY RESULT IN COLLAPSE OR OVERTURNING OF MACHINE

MAX. RATED WORK LOAD 750 LBS./340K
MAX. RATED NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 3

MP 1092

Rear Steering Tongue
MUST BE LOCKED
DOWN for towing.

Failure to do so shall
result in damage or

TOWING HAZARD serious injury.

certlfles cont v U A W R W ‘
OSHA

Sec. 1926.452(w) moblle scaffolds 'V|A| ' u I El\lAl\'CE
& (Non-mandatory)Appen ah GREASE PLATFORM SLIDE BRACKET
- 1o L3
Y e ot v PERIODICALLY GREASE INSIDE LIPS OF UPRIGHT

INSTRUCTION
MANUAL

Part¥#700-001

POSTS TO PREVENT LIFTARMS FROM DRAGGING
- O E W W

Tz
Lo

A . 13 N
RUSTGO Mobile Work Platforms "o R OADING MAY RESULT IN COLLAPSE OR OVERTURNING OF MACHINE
tar Manually Propelied Elevating MAX. RATED WORK LOAD 500 LBS./225K
Aerial ”a";"'n‘:7w a0? MAX. RATED NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 2 | 1022
al -



WARNING!

MODEL 139
LOAD LIMITS

Model 139 has a
maximum combined
load limit of 750 Ibs.
/340 K.

DO NOT EXCEED

a 7 degree
negative
slope.
(approx.
10"/.26m)
(—

in combination with

a 7 degree longitudinal
slope.(approx. 19" /.48m)

Part #700-003

R T T BT AT R 3

MODEL 195
LOAD LIMITS

Model 195 has a
maximum combined
load limit of 1000 lbs.
/454 K.

DO NOT EXCEED

a 7 degree
negative
slope.
(approx.
14"/.35m)

a 7 degree longitudinal
slope.(approx. 19" /.48m)

Part #700-004

Before using, puling up, or tlaking
down this mobile work platform
CHECK WITH YOUR BOSS AS
TO ITS SAFE USE

There are many ways
YOU CAN BE
hurt or aven
KILLED
using mobile work platforms

REVIEW THE SAFETY
GUIDELINES WITH YOUR BOSS

e operators
ith the operation and
limitations of the equipment

A CAUTION

FREE SPOOLING
WINCH
MAINTAIN FIRM GRIP ON
HANDLE. BE SURE PAWL IS
ENGAGED IN NOTCH SYSTEM
BEFORE RELEASING HANDLE.

3834

4 LOOK UP /

U =l

i

ELECTROCUTION HAZARD
This machine is NOT electri-
cally insulated.

Maintain safe clearances from
electrical lines & apparatus.

DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY

will result from contact or
inadequate clearance.

N &

#799-136

T0 PLUMB UPRIGHTS

R

K.
N\

RETRACT
%— SPINNER WHEEL
(INBOARD)

A

SETT
DISAS

]
| | §

EXTEND

8

|
(OUTBOARD)

3938

CAUTION A

KEEP TOGGLE FREE & NONBINDING
FAILURE TO KEEP TOGGLE FREE & NONBINDING COULD RESULT IN
THE DISLODGING OF THE LADDER EXTENSION DURING NORMAL
USE, CAUSING SERIOUS INJURY.

EXTEND A

590

XLE

NG UP UNIT. RETRACT AFTER

EXTE?LD AXLE & TIE ROD 30” & PIN BEFORE
EMBLY. FOR HIGHWAY TOW.




Lift Arm
Spring
883-041

TOEBOARD MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS

MAIN PLATFORM:
TREATED 1° X 4" BOARDS CUT TO:

2 119-1/4"  (OUTBOARD EDGE OF PLATFORM) (")
1 107* (INBOARD EDGE OF PLATFORM) (8
1 o5 (INBOARD EDGE OF PLATFORM) (©)
1 2234°  (REAR GATE END OF PLATFORM) ©)
883-030 1 22-314" (FRONT END OF PLATFORM) (€)
1 1634"  (INBOARD EDGE OF PLATFORMBY GATE) (F)
/ BOLTS: 24 - 14" X 1" W/AEE NUTS Part # 199-125
/ A A
S e 883-034 & B B o o E
Gate
c
1 INTERMEDIATE LEVEL PLATFORM:
\ TREATED 1° X 4° BOARDS CUT TO:

833-035 3 'miz ommssonam 4
| 1 18 (REAR GATE END OF PLATFORM) (©)
| 1 i (FRONT END OF PLATFORM) (©)
2 BOLTS: 17 - 14" X1"W/TEENUTS Part # 190-125
| 5 - 14" X1-12° W/TEE NUTS Part # 199-126

""" I
o] A A
| ¢ | A & B boards outside of platform,C &D Inside
l Gate
B B
1
I
T l Main Platform Lift Arm Main Winch Cable
| 486-302(Complete)
2 DETAIL AT RIGHT Cable Clevis
P) ] 883-033
) w
Split Ring
883-043
| S Side Pulley
Flat Washer 192-037
Ig83-042 Self Drill Tek Screw
192-126

Rope
883-039 or
883-040

Roller Bearing
883-038

Bolt, 3/8"x3"
w/Locknut
883-024

Main Platform Lift Arm
883-036(Bare)

| ' Thick Washer

DETAIL AT RIGHT 883-035



Decal - Keep Toggle..
#590-165(590)

i Rear
d : _
- BeéaE_)ét:_;lsmn Upright Extension
883-006

Extension X- Brace
883-008
Hair

883-011

Cotter Pin, 5/32 x 1"

Decals on Uprights
A - Danger Electrocution #799-136
B - Warning, Check w/Boss #799-171

C - Load Limits: Model 139 #700-003
Model 195 #700-004

D - Maintenance #883-132

pin clip

883-012 .

Sheave

Y 883-009
*

oy

Bronze Bushing
883-009B

5/8 x 2-1/2" Bolit w/lcknt
Reducer bushing
#883-016

#883-015

X-Brace
Model 139 #488-122
Model 195 #488-123

Cotter Pin, 5/32 x 1"

o‘ﬁw %
// || Clevis Pin, 1/2 x 1-1/4"
Safety Pin 3/8" |, 883-010
883-013 -
" Front
L:J Upright Extension Only
883-005
Safety Pin 3/4"
%,/g / 883-014
AN Haiir pin clip

- 883012

X 883-011 o
i [
\ Safety Pin 3/8" S 00
b 883-013 T _° A
H Bronze Bushing
h 883-0098
\ i Clevis Pin
X 7 Brmea 112 x 2-1/4"
y Model 139 #488-022 & 883017
QQ Bolt wilock nut Model 195 #488-023
B 3/8 x 2-1/4" Z
2 488-024
Cable
Model 139 #883-031
Model 195 #883-032
< b Front Upright Only
Decal - Adjusting Arm i Model 139 #883-018
N #593-169(393B) - Model 195 #883-019
Rear Upright i
Model 139 #883-020 b Decals-A,B,C, D
Model 195 #883-021 ﬁ: /
Eoads < b
Ladder Adjusting Arm g Safety Pin 3/4"
Model 139 #883-027 Model 139 #883-025 883-014
Model 195 #883-028

Model 195 #883-026 \

<

<

121300 130upright essy. 121500.mcd



RUSTGO Winch Complete

200-500
5/8" E-Clip Friction Washer i
200-503 200-505 S)OOII. ;;r;
Sealed Bearing
v 1/4" Quick Pin
/ 200-502

- Square Washer

200-504

5/8" Machine Bushing
883-066

Spring
200-508

Shaft

o
\ ¢

%@

5/8" Machine Bushing

883-066
Sealed Bearing
192-029G 5/8" External
Snap ring
182-029F
Winch Body

200-510

Handle /

200-501

593-168(1090) 192-020I

RUSTGO INTERMEDIATE LEVEL WINCH

U

Complete 600-600
5 Friction Washer
%%“D‘fgan 5/8" Machine Bushmg 200605 | iyt By
600-602 .
Sealed Bearing Bronze Bearing 1/4" Quick Pin
192-029G ?601 200-502

0

5/8" Machine Bushing
883-066 Spring
200-508
Int. Winch Body /
600-603

5/8" External
Snap ring
192-029F

\

5/8" Machine Bushing
883-066

Handle
200-501

—

Plastic G"p /

192-0291

Mo I Winch periled 127000



Front Axle
189-875

139 FRONT GEAR
& STEERING ASSY.

2/00
1/2 % 4" Bolt W/Lock Nut /
AR3-AS3 /

- a0

‘I
¢
I
l

1/2" Square Wosher Left Front
883-851 Spindle
883-855

Cotter Pin
883-064

Reach Pipe
189-845 Bushing
883-863

Bronze Bushing

S/8"

199-178 S
L W/Lock hNut
5/8* Bolt & 883-815
ock Nut Bush
—_——— ushlng
883-871 ‘ 1 —iszere

|

Right Fr(/ |
Spindle
883-@56

/ L]

Front Tongue
199-844

Front Halrpin
199-@68

Spherical
Tie Rod End 5/8" Flat Washar
182-@87 883-168

5/8* Tongue Bolt
W/Lock Nut Safety Chain W/Hooks
883-854 & 7/16" Bolts (Set of 2)

199-344 #

139 Rear Gear & Steering Assy.

2/28
gggxgggr Weight ~
Rear Axle ﬁ’ éefsdenr
883-876 Sninlls

Cotter Pin

i .

Rear Steering Tongue
199-081

[
S/8" Tongue Bolt /

W/Lock Nut
883-854

~— Cotter Pin

883-063
& 883-084

Right Rear L] S ? Spring
Spindle | Z 883-B83
883-055 \ ' X
. Curved
Plunger
& s 883-882
Rear S/8" Bolt W/lock Nut
P Hair Pin 883-015
| 558“ Bolt 199-369
w/Lock Nut
e Bushing
\ BESAOrY 192-078
Spherical 5/8" Flat Washer
e Rod End Tie Rod 883-1869
192-067 Jam Nut 192-072

883-868



195 FRONT GEAR
& STEERING ASSY.

2/96

Front_Axle
189-077

1/2 x 4" Bolt W/Lock Nut

883-853 .
!
1/2" Squore Washer
883-851
b
Regcs Elve Hitch P
B883-84 LtC] in
863080 — TS Lebt Evont
Spindle
Extend Axle Decal A - 833-655
599-166 —u \
Inner Axle < Exterior Tie Rod
199-079 S/8" Bolt =
W/Lock Nut 8z-ars
ngtgg RIg BushanB(Js-ms
8837064 Bushing S
Bushung, 192-07@

Bronze Bushing
1 178

3/8" Safety Pin
883-013

Front Tongue
199-244

5/8" Bolt _— 5/8" Flot Washer
W/Lock Nut 883-1869 Front Hairpin
883-071 193-069

5/8" Tongue Bolt
Inner Tie Rod W/Lock Nut
883-073 883-054

Right Fron/ Z
Spin

diz Jam Nut Safety Chaln W/Hooks
883-856 883-068 & 7/16" Bolts (Set of 2)
Spherical 199-344 \ S SN
Tie Rod End \ %
192-867 §/
b S
Reor
4 Exterior Axle
195 Rear Gear & Steering Assy. 885-078
2/688
N Left Rear
NS : Spindle
_ 8B83-056
/ N & Hitch Pin /
N 883-080
Reor Steering Tongue i
193-8I1 &
o
S/8" Tongue Bolt Al
W/Lock Nut %gg?g-;gx =
883-054
Saddle WQQ;;:\\\\\\ Cotter Pin
Cotter Pi1n ©883-050 §83-084
883-064 / //
Bushing Spring
883-863 Extend Axle 883-083
decal 596-166
; Curved
# Plunger
883-082
\ 5/8" Bolt
W/Lock Nut
g " 5/8" Bolt Exterior 883-015
glghglRear s w/Lock Nut Tn; Rod
pindle o B 192-074
8B3-055 / BRI~
| 3/8" Sofety Pin Bushing
883-013 192-a70
T Inner Tie Rod 5/8" Flot Washer
’ o 883-073 o i REor1BY
Spherical i S Jam: Nut 199-369
Tie Rod End 383-068
192-067



TOWING OPTIONS

2" Ball Hitch Coupler, Part # 192-244

2-5/16” Ball Hitch Coupler, Part # 192-245
X

RUSTGO CO.

Spindle Cotter Pin
883-011

HUB, BRAKE & SPINDLE ASSY.

6/93

Complete Hub Assy.

Cotter Pin
£883-057 o1

Greose Seal
PBB2105

Inner
Bearing Cone
P752311

énner & 2, 2
ering Cup o\ P \ Broke
P702203 Hand!
,\ /\ 2 983-0%9
Cotter Pin
487 -060
oAl Soages ™
Brake
\ %{0 Adjusting Bolt
Clevis Pin & Nuts
I /Q/ 883-861 1o Band 883-862
@ B8B83-058
@
%{ Wheel Nut
P201692
> bt
P
/ Quter
Bearing Cup
i s \ P782219
P5@2008 Quter
Bearing Cone
ggé ?gé ? Nut P752305
Spmitle Tire Rim
P301881 for regular tires #883-048
Wide Rim, 10x15"
#988-048
Tire, 15" #883-047
Wide Tire, 10 x 15"
#988-047
Rubber Vaive Stem
for regular rims #192-088

'Steel Valve Stem
for wide rims #192-089

11



LZ1-26l

J8n09) |Aul
\_ A gclL-c6l
. JsA03/M 3]qeD r R i
o § (L) urd mumumm_,_wmm suid v/ -Z/M
MG NRL FT# | il " [1oy do| auodd
/7 _ £v0-€88 e
/ k\ Bury yds 3S0g uB3UB) U0 M
MN[-— TPO-E88 100~ /85
J2YSEAA poomATd
9zZ-26!
(Z) sutd p/1 -2/M
L¥0-£88 | TOH-P1ly 3UOUS
Bundg ~
-
\_\ zz1-261
__,\\
I \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ﬂﬁ
2 £zl-£88 &1l 281

\9), 3NUA207 /M 119y Puj 3uody

3108 v/

Sl 1-26 1% Buixoag/m
wiog3oid 18Ae7 "Jul

¥Z1-€88 wid o7 om
(s1e)dwo)) N e

WY U7 [@AeT U] B511-£88

1804 J483ua]) Joay

@cl-261

suid wp/L -Z/M oV | -B54% VHSO - ‘O
[TOY-PTW “498Y (756|711 )SE|-260% PRO[42A0 ONINYVM - '8
£1Q-£88# ZE1-£88# JONVNIUINIVW - 'V

«8/€ 'utd Aasgog s1008(

(2)

L1 -261
I (uMOYys 10U spdoog a0] )
110y pug woey 980-26| ,
d113-3/M g1 1-261 02_091SNY
007 -y -ADUg 1804 8309 108y S1Hvd T12A3T FLVIQIWGFINT

13



Rustgo Int. Level Winch & Lift Arm Assy.

Models 139 & 195

Int. Level Winch

Complete 600-600 \
Main Platform Winch
Complete zoo-soo\

K = T G A o T D D Fed B W IS a2

3/8x1”Bolt w/lock nut

533

&

\

883-034

P

/

1/2” Machine Bushings

e / 600-665
N5
\ —__Cotter Pin, 5/32x1"
883-011

Sheave

883-009
Cable

Model 139 #600-663

" Model 195 #883-031

e

& Link Snap

0062

Side Pully
192-037

O~
[

Rope
Model 139 #600-664
# 10x3/4” Tek Screw Model 195 #883-039
192-126

o 3/8x1-1/4” Bolt
. \w/loek nut & lock washer

883-034

“3/8” Thick washer
883-035

\
1/74” Quick Pin

sl med




TRANSPORTING YOUR WORK PLATFORM

MODEL 195 MODEL 139

TRAIL POSITION IN TRAIL POSITION

Shown above is an example of a Model 195 Shown above is an example of a Model 139.

in trial position for highway tow. The example in trail position for highway tow. The example
consists of a Model 195 with optional wide tires, consists of a Model 139 with optional wide tires,
2” ball hitch, and 2 Intermediate Levels. Saddle 2” ball hitch, 1 Intermediate Level, and a Light Bar.
weights are not to be lift on unit when towing To tow, in trail position, adjusting arm threads
and should not be transported separately. Must be screwed completely in to give a clearance

of approximately 13ft. 5in.

When readying for tow behind a vehicle, be sure REAR STEERING TONGUE IS LOCKED DOWN IN PLACE

ADDITIONAL WINCH OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
WHEN LOWERING THE PLATFORM|(S) ONLY 1 PERSON SHOULD BE OPERATING THE WINCH AND
RELEASE ROPE FOR EACH WINCH. THE OPERATOR SHOULD NOT BE UNDER THE PLATFORM.
THE OPERATOR SHOULD FIRMLY GRAB THE WINCH IN ONE HAND AND THE ROPE IN THE OTHER.
IF YOU LOSE YOUR GRIP ON THE WINCH, RELASE THE ROP.
DO NOT ALLOW ANYONE EXCEPT THE WINCH OPERATOR TO HOLD THE ROPE.



SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL 139

Maximum Overall Height: 23'2° I 7.1m (+or- 2")

Maximum Deck Height: 19'6"/6m

Minimum Deck Height: 4'/1.2m

Height Adjustment at: 4" /10 cm intervals

Wheelbase:  Length: 13'/4mCtoC
Width: 610"/ 2.1m

Add 10" /.3m Overall width if equipped with Wide Tires

Overall Weight: 1,860 Ibs./ 844K

Overall Length: 23'17m

Standard 2'x20’

Platform Workload Rating: 750 Ibs. / 340 K

Guard rail Height 42" 1 1.07m

MODEL 195
Maximum Overall Height:
Maximum Deck Height:
Minimum Deck Height:
Height Adjustment at:
Wheelbase: Length:
Width:
Axle Extended Width:

29'3"7/18.9m (+or-27)
25'6"/7.8m
4'/12m

4" / 10 cm intervals
13'/4mCtoC
610"/ 21 m
9'4"/29m

Add 10"/ .3m Overall width if equipped with Wide Tires

Overall Weight:
Overall Length:
Standard 2'x20’

Platform Workload Rating:

Guard rail Height

2,090 Ibs./ 948K
23 /7Tm

750 lbs. /340 K
42" 11.07m

OPTIONAL INTERMEDIATE LEVEL PLATFORM:

18" X 18’ I/Level Workioad Rating:
Weight: 330 lbs./ 150K

FOR YOUR RECORDS:

MODEL NUMBER:

500 lbs./ 227K

SERIAL NUMBER:

NO. OF INTERMEDIATE LEVELS:

STYLE OF HITCH: PIN

DATE OF PURCHASE:

PURCHASED FROM:

2" BALL

Model 139

WITH &

B EXTENSIONS
]
-

136"
Maximum Height

4

19° 6™
Maximum
Height

1

I WHEELBASE
610"

Model 195

WITH 6

|

19°6"
Maximum Height

TELESCOPING i

EXTENSIONS

25' 6
Maximum
Height

I WHEELBASE !
o 4

ADDRESS:

CcITy:

STATE:

PHONE:

PRINTED INUSA

2-5/16" BALL PINTLE

ZIP:

PART # 193-003




